2015 Travel Grants — February Deadline - Attachment 1

Program Summary and recommended grants

Purpose / Eligibility

Individuals and non-profit organizations active in the arts and festival
communities may apply for this grant, with some restrictions outlined in the

guidelines. Funds are intended to support round trip travel from Edmonton to the
benefit of both the applicant and the citizens of Edmonton.

Level of support

Grants in this program are to a usual maximum of $750 per traveler, and may

only be applied towards economical travel costs from and to Edmonton.

Grant Recommendations CIP Travel Grants — February 1, 2015 deadline

Name

Shea Connor
Trevor Mann
Murray Wood

Stuart Ballah

Ritchie Velthuis

Trevor Anderson

Johnny Blerot

Fish Griwkowsky

Blake McWilliam

aAron munson

Peter Wunstorf

Gavin Dunn

Dwayne Martineau
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Travel To

Toronto, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
Toronto, Ontaio

Quebec city

Quebec city

Park City, Utah,
USA

Park City, Utah,
USA

Park City, Utah,
USA

Park City, Utah,
USA

Park City, Utah,
USA

Park City, Utah,
USA

Austin, Texas,
USA

Austin, Texas,

Project Description

To showcase at Canadian Music Week.
To showcase at Canadian Music Week.
To showcase at Canadian Music Week.

To represent Alberta at International Snow
Sculpture Contest

To represent Alberta at International Snow
Sculpture Contest

To present "The Little Deputy" at the 2015
Sundance Film Festival.

To present "The Little Deputy" at the 2015
Sundance Film Festival.

To present "The Little Deputy" at the 2015
Sundance Film Festival.

To present "The Little Deputy" at the 2015
Sundance Film Festival.

To present "The Little Deputy" at the 2015
Sundance Film Festival.

To present "The Little Deputy" at the 2015
Sundance Film Festival.

To perform and attend SXSW Music festival

To perform and attend SXSW Music festival
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Grant
$680
$680
$680

$730

$730

$750

$750

$750

$750

$750

$750

$665

$665
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Christopher Quesnel

Michelle Sabourin

Jeff Stuart

Bradley Tebble

Dara Lynne

Armsden

Jacques Arsenault

Allison Balcetis

Amber Jane Borotsik

Kat Danser

Eric Doucet

Mark Eceles

Rene Englot

Kathy Fisher

Lauren Gillis

Kendra Heslip

Leslie Holmes

Kathleen Alice
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USA

Austin, Texas,
USA

Austin, Texas,
USA

Austin, Texas,
USA

Austin, Texas,
USA

Regina, Canada
Vancouver &
Toronto

Strasbourg, France

Montreal, Canada

Kansas City, USA

Winnipeg, Canada

Ypsilanti,
Michigan, USA

Lake Geneva,
Wisconsin, USA

Canadian tour
Austin, Texas
USA

Strasburg, France

Canada

Iceland

To perform and attend SXSW Music festival

To perform and attend SXSW Music festival

To perform and attend SXSW Music festival

To perform and attend SXSW Music festival

To attend the Canadian Art Gallery Educators
Symposium

For Professional opera auditions

To give two presentations at the World Saxophone
Congress

Professional mentorship with Head of Outreach
and Audience Development for Festival
TransAmeriques.

To perform and showcase at the International Folk
Alliance

To perform at Festival du voyageur and The
Purple Room.

Attend Suzuki teacher training

To attend and present at the Northlands
Storytelling Network annual conference

To participate as Spoken Word artist in The Great
Canadian PoeTrain tour

To perform at South By Southwest Music Festival
in Austin, Texas.

To attend the World Saxophone Congress and
Festival

Attend two dance workshops in August, 2015 in
California.

To teach a seminar at a Nordic Storytelling
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$665

$665

$665

$665

$490

$750

$750

$570

$750

$350

$750

$750

$750

$425

$750

$750

$750
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Jessup

Mary Joyce
Kristen Keegan
Ariane Mahryke
Lemire

Amy Loewan
Jessica Marsh
Ashanti Karimah

Mcleod Marshall

Lindsey McNeill

Mary Norton

Amelia Shultz-
McPherson

Danielle Soneff

Darian Goldin Stahl

Maigan van der

Giessen

Robert Walsh

Rebecca Warren

Morgan
Wedderspoon
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Montreal Quebec,
Canada

Alvik, Norway
Winnipeg and
Montreal

Montreal, Quebec,
Canada

Austin, Texas,
USA

Memphis, USA

Cannes, France

Chicago, USA

France, Belgium,
Germany and the
Netherlands

Winnipeg,
Manitoba
Ottawa, Canada
Toronto, Canada

Tampa, FL

Santa Fe, USA

Knoxville, USA

Conference.

To attend, install and present "Red: City, Square
and Safety Pin"

To Participate in two month artist residency at
Kunstnarhuset Messen

To record tracks for bilingual music project

To attend her induction into the Royal Canadian
Academy of Arts

To Stage Manage at SXSW Festival/Conference

To participate in the International Blues Challenge

Invited to the Cannes Film Festival to participate
in the Creative Minds Networking Program and
Producer Series.

To attend Part 2 of the Open Studio Process
International Intensive Training and complete
certification.

A confirmed 2 week musical performance tour of
Europe

To observe and research Festival du Voyageurs
warming hut designs and festival technical aspects

To attend my first professional art exhibition
opening event.

Canadian Music Week

Attend PosiMusic Conference and Perform at
Showcase Venues

Attend Glen Workshop

I am travelling to Knoxville to attend the Southern
Graphics Conference International.
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$750

$750

§750

$740

$625

$750

$750

$750

$750

$575

$515

$560

$635

$750

$740



