## **Program Summary and recommended grants**

## Purpose / Eligibility

Individuals and non-profit organizations active in the arts and festival communities may apply for this grant, with some restrictions outlined in the guidelines. Funds are intended to support round trip travel from Edmonton to the benefit of both the applicant and the citizens of Edmonton.

#### Level of support

Grants in this program are to a usual maximum of \$750 per traveler, and may only be applied towards economical travel costs from and to Edmonton.

### Grant Recommendations CIP Travel Grants - February 1, 2015 deadline

Name	Travel To	<b>Project Description</b>	Grant
Shea Connor	Toronto, Ontario	To showcase at Canadian Music Week.	\$680
Trevor Mann	Toronto, Ontario	To showcase at Canadian Music Week.	\$680
Murray Wood	Toronto, Ontaio	To showcase at Canadian Music Week.	\$680
Stuart Ballah	Quebec city	To represent Alberta at International Snow Sculpture Contest	\$730
Ritchie Velthuis	Quebec city	To represent Alberta at International Snow Sculpture Contest	\$730
Trevor Anderson	Park City, Utah, USA	To present "The Little Deputy" at the 2015 Sundance Film Festival.	\$750
Johnny Blerot	Park City, Utah, USA	To present "The Little Deputy" at the 2015 Sundance Film Festival.	\$750
Fish Griwkowsky	Park City, Utah, USA	To present "The Little Deputy" at the 2015 Sundance Film Festival.	\$750
Blake McWilliam	Park City, Utah, USA	To present "The Little Deputy" at the 2015 Sundance Film Festival.	\$750
aAron munson	Park City, Utah, USA	To present "The Little Deputy" at the 2015 Sundance Film Festival.	\$750
Peter Wunstorf	Park City, Utah, USA	To present "The Little Deputy" at the 2015 Sundance Film Festival.	\$750
Gavin Dunn	Austin, Texas, USA	To perform and attend SXSW Music festival	\$665
Dwayne Martineau	Austin, Texas,	To perform and attend SXSW Music festival	\$665

# 2015 Travel Grants – June Deadline - Attachment 1

	USA		
Christopher Quesnel	Austin, Texas, USA	To perform and attend SXSW Music festival	\$665
Michelle Sabourin	Austin, Texas, USA	To perform and attend SXSW Music festival	\$665
Jeff Stuart	Austin, Texas, USA	To perform and attend SXSW Music festival	\$665
Bradley Tebble	Austin, Texas, USA	To perform and attend SXSW Music festival	\$665
Dara Lynne Armsden	Regina, Canada	To attend the Canadian Art Gallery Educators Symposium	\$490
Jacques Arsenault	Vancouver & Toronto	For Professional opera auditions	\$750
Allison Balcetis	Strasbourg, France	To give two presentations at the World Saxophone Congress	\$750
Amber Jane Borotsik	Montreal, Canada	Professional mentorship with Head of Outreach and Audience Development for Festival TransAmeriques.	\$570
Kat Danser	Kansas City, USA	To perform and showcase at the International Folk Alliance	\$750
Eric Doucet	Winnipeg, Canada	To perform at Festival du voyageur and The Purple Room.	\$350
Mark Eeles	Ypsilanti, Michigan, USA	Attend Suzuki teacher training	\$750
Rene Englot	Lake Geneva, Wisconsin, USA	To attend and present at the Northlands Storytelling Network annual conference	\$750
Kathy Fisher	Canadian tour	To participate as Spoken Word artist in The Great Canadian PoeTrain tour	\$750
Lauren Gillis	Austin, Texas USA	To perform at South By Southwest Music Festival in Austin, Texas.	\$425
Kendra Heslip	Strasburg, France	To attend the World Saxophone Congress and Festival	\$750
Leslie Holmes	Canada	Attend two dance workshops in August, 2015 in California.	\$750
Kathleen Alice	Iceland	To teach a seminar at a Nordic Storytelling	\$750

Report: CR\_2273

# 2015 Travel Grants – June Deadline - Attachment 1

Jessup		Conference.	
Mary Joyce	Montreal Quebec, Canada	To attend, install and present "Red: City, Square and Safety Pin"	\$750
Kristen Keegan	Alvik, Norway	To Participate in two month artist residency at Kunstnarhuset Messen	\$750
Ariane Mahryke Lemire	Winnipeg and Montreal	To record tracks for bilingual music project	\$750
Amy Loewan	Montreal, Quebec, Canada	To attend her induction into the Royal Canadian Academy of Arts	\$740
Jessica Marsh	Austin, Texas, USA	To Stage Manage at SXSW Festival/Conference	\$625
Ashanti Karimah Mcleod Marshall	Memphis, USA	To participate in the International Blues Challenge	\$750
Lindsey McNeill	Cannes, France	Invited to the Cannes Film Festival to participate in the Creative Minds Networking Program and Producer Series.	\$750
Mary Norton	Chicago, USA	To attend Part 2 of the Open Studio Process International Intensive Training and complete certification.	\$750
Amelia Shultz- McPherson	France, Belgium, Germany and the Netherlands	A confirmed 2 week musical performance tour of Europe	\$750
Danielle Soneff	Winnipeg, Manitoba	To observe and research Festival du Voyageurs warming hut designs and festival technical aspects	\$575
Darian Goldin Stahl	Ottawa, Canada	To attend my first professional art exhibition opening event.	\$515
Maigan van der Giessen	Toronto, Canada	Canadian Music Week	\$560
Robert Walsh	Tampa, FL	Attend PosiMusic Conference and Perform at Showcase Venues	\$635
Rebecca Warren	Santa Fe, USA	Attend Glen Workshop	\$750
Morgan Wedderspoon	Knoxville, USA	I am travelling to Knoxville to attend the Southern Graphics Conference International.	\$740

Report: CR\_2273